Library Statistical Report for August 2018

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)
DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)
CD Spoken (Young Adult)
CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)
Games (Early Literacy)
Hoopla (all depts.)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC

In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent
Year Year Change
15,438 15,073 -2.4%
20,184 20,108 -0.4%
486 418 -14.0%

21 0 -100.0%
7,875 9,573 21.6%
492 479 -2.6%
115 110 -4.3%
44,611 45,761 2.6%
6,813 7,167 5.2%
1,879 1,972 4.9%
15,800 13,912 -11.9%
12,726 12,027 -5.5%
100 281 181.0%
4,874 4,094 -16.0%
1,221 1,263 3.4%
106 114 7.5%
5,332 4,206 -21.1%
1,356 1,241 -8.5%
30 27 -10.0%
1,728 2,402 39.0%
4,186 6,817 62.9%
56,151 55,523 -1.1%
14,094 14,888 5.6%
64,594 67,082 3.9%
437 388 -11.2%
79,125 82,358 4.1%
608 573 -5.8%
5,783 5,114 -11.6%
25 7 -72.0%
6,416 5,694 -11.3%
186,303 189,336 1.6%
876,219 888,266 1.37%
6,663 6,050 -9.2%

Current
YTD

125,150
150,114
3,460
87
77,144
3,372
770

360,097

59,101
17,459
115,022
101,559
958
31,394
9,781
936
34,399
8,776
197
17,853
48,391

445,826

126,312
525,769
3,501

655,582

4,376
39,908

82

44,366
1,505,871

51,775



Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YD
Number of HOLDS placed 16,883 16,718 -1.0% 134,498
Beginning bookstock 302,546 301,725 301,725
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net bookstock 302,072 301,716 -0.1% 301,716
Beginning audiovisual materials 72,830 64,180 -11.9% 64,180
Additions 0
Withdrawals 0
Net audiovisual materials 66,036 65,561 -0.7% 65,561
Total Net Materials 368,108 367,277 -0.2% 367,277
Days open during month 31 31 238
Door count 52,162 50,595 -3.0% 399,932
Digital Media Lab 858 964 12.4% 7,672
ccpl2go 713 1,059 48.5% 7,252
Average daily circulation 6,010 6,108 1.6% 6,327
Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):
TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 6,817
Downloadable audio -- adult 0
Downloadable audio -- children 0
Downloadable audio -- YA 0
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 9,573
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 0
Downloadable E-Books -- children 0
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 0
CURRENT MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 17 1,789 160 4,188
AV 7 1,730 21 3,264
Children's 94 6,822 1,104 37,894
YA 10 1,135 124 6,835
Foundation 2 165 17 895
Other 0 0 12 670
TOTAL 130 11,641 1,438 53,746
PREVIOUS YEAR MONTH PREVIOUS Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees |# of programs # of attendees
Adult 11 314 166 2,989
AV 4 231 19 2,072
Children's 79 6,124 1,186 39,642
YA 2 1,160 57 4,852
Foundation 4 128 35 1,282
Other 6 1,593 16 2,189
TOTAL 106 9,550 1,479 53,026
ccpl2go (Mobile Library) -- totals included above in circulation
THIS MONTH CURRENT Y-T-D
# of Items checked out 1,686 14,091
# of Stops 112 766
Doorcount (not included above) 1,059 7,885
CURRENT MONTH ccpl2go BREAK DOWN of items checked out
ITEM CAT ADULT JUVENILE YA TOTAL
MBLU-RAY 44 14 0 58
MBOOK 422 762 67 1,251
MBOOK-AV 0 29 0 29
MCD-SPOKEN 15 12 0 27
MDVD 172 149 0 321
TOTALS 653 966 67 1,686



