Library Statistical Report for August 2018

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	15,438	15,073	-2.4%	125,150
Fiction	20,184	20,108	-0.4%	150,114
Magazines/Vertical File	486	418	-14.0%	3,460
E-Books (Net Library)	21	0	-100.0%	87
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	7,875	9,573	21.6%	77,144
rbdigital (downloadable magazines)	492	479	-2.6%	3,372
Interlibrary Loans	115	110	-4.3%	770
SUBTOTALAdult	44,611	45,761	2.6%	360,097
Audio-Visual Circulation				
Blu-Ray (Adult)	6,813	7,167	5.2%	59,101
Blu-Ray (Children's)	1,879	1,972	4.9%	17,459
DVDs (Adult)	15,800	13,912	-11.9%	115,022
DVDs (Children's)	12,726	12,027	-5.5%	101,559
DVDs (Young Adult)	100	281	181.0%	958
CD Spoken (Adult)	4,874	4,094	-16.0%	31,394
CD Spoken (Children's)	1,221	1,263	3.4%	9,781
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	106	114	7.5%	936
CD Music (Adult)	5,332	4,206	-21.1%	34,399
CD Music (Children's)	1,356	1,241	-8.5%	8,776
Games (Early Literacy)	30	27	-10.0%	197
Hoopla (all depts.)	1,728	2,402	39.0%	17,853
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	4,186	6,817	62.9%	48,391
SUBTOTALAV	56,151	55,523	-1.1%	445,826
Children's & Youth Services Circulati	on			
Non-Fiction	14,094	14,888	5.6%	126,312
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	64,594	67,082	3.9%	525,769
Magazines	437	388	-11.2%	3,501
SUBTOTALChildren's	79,125	82,358	4.1%	655,582
Young Adult Circulation				
Non-Fiction	608	573	-5.8%	4,376
Fiction	5,783	5,114	-11.6%	39,908
Magazines	25	7	-72.0%	82
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	6,416	5,694	-11.3%	44,366
<i>TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC</i> TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	<i>186,303</i> 876,219	<i>189,336</i> 888, 266	<i>1.6%</i> 1.37%	1,505,871
In-house usage (not in circ total)	6,663	6,050	-9.2%	51,775

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>YTD</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	16,883	16,718	-1.0%	134,498
Beginning bookstock	302,546	301,725		301,725
Additions	0	, -		, -
Withdrawals	0			
Net bookstock	302,072	301,716	-0.1%	301,716
			-11.9%	
Beginning audiovisual materials	72,830	64,180	-11.9%	64,180
Additions	0			
Withdrawals	0			
Net audiovisual materials	66,036	65,561	-0.7%	65,561
Total Net Materials	368,108	367,277	-0.2%	367,277
Days open during month	31	31		238
Door count	52,162	50,595	-3.0%	399,932
Digital Media Lab	858	964	12.4%	7,672
ccpl2go	713	1,059	48.5%	7,252
Average daily circulation	6,010	6,108	1.6%	6,327
Average daily circulation	0,010	0,100	1.070	0,027
Break down by department (totals inc	luded above in circul	ation):		
TOTAL Downloadable audio all d		6,817		
Downloadable audio adult	• p • · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0		
Downloadable audio children		0		
		0		
Downloadable audio YA		•		
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books a	li departments	9,573		
Downloadable E-Books adult		0		
Downloadable E-Books children		0		
Downloadable E-Books YA		0		
	CURRENT N	IONTH	CURREN	IT Y-T-D
PROGRAMMING	# of programs #	of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees
Adult	17	1,789	160	4,188
/ loun	11	1,709		
AV	7		21	
AV	7	1,730	21	3,264
AV Children's	7 94	1,730 6,822	21 1,104	3,264 37,894
AV Children's YA	7 94 10	1,730 6,822 1,135	21 1,104 124	3,264 37,894 6,835
AV Children's YA Foundation	7 94 10 2	1,730 6,822 1,135 165	21 1,104 124 17	3,264 37,894 6,835 895
AV Children's YA Foundation Other	7 94 10 2 0	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0	21 1,104 124 17 12	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670
AV Children's YA Foundation	7 94 10 2	1,730 6,822 1,135 165	21 1,104 124 17 12	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670
AV Children's YA Foundation Other	7 94 10 2 0 130	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 R MONTH	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIO	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314 231	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 11 4 79	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 IR MONTH of attendees 314 231 6,124	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 11 4 79	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 11 4 79 2	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 4 11 4 79 2 4	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4 79 2 4 6 106 rocluded above in cir	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 R MONTH of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4 79 2 4 6 106	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 R MONTH of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4 79 2 4 6 106 rocluded above in cir	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 R MONTH of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4 79 2 4 6 106 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 R MONTH of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479 CURRENT Y-T-D	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4 79 2 4 6 106 106 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 1,686	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 R MONTH of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479 CURRENT Y-T-D 14,091	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 4 79 2 4 6 106 rcluded above in cir THIS MONTH 1,686 112	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 R MONTH of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479 CURRENT Y-T-D 14,091 766	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4 79 2 4 6 106 106 106 106 106 112 1,059	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550 rculation	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479 CURRENT Y-T-D 14,091 766 7,885	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4 79 2 4 6 106 roluded above in cir THIS MONTH 1,686 112 1,059	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 • R MONTH of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550 • rculation	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479 CURRENT Y-T-D 14,091 766 7,885	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above)	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 0 11 4 79 2 4 6 106 106 106 106 106 106 112 1,059	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550 rculation	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479 CURRENT Y-T-D 14,091 766 7,885 ms checked out	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 4 11 4 79 2 4 6 106 106 106 106 106 106 106 112 1,059	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550 rculation	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479 CURRENT Y-T-D 14,091 766 7,885 ms checked out YA	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in # of Items checked out # of Items checked out # of Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 4 79 2 4 6 106 rcluded above in cir THIS MONTH 1,686 112 1,059 TH ccpl2go BREAK ADULT 44	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 of attendees 314 231 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550 rculation DOWN of iten JUVENILE 14	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479 CURRENT Y-T-D 14,091 766 7,885 ms checked out YA 0	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026
AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL PROGRAMMING Adult AV Children's YA Foundation Other TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in ther TOTAL Ccpl2go (Mobile Library) totals in the f Stops Doorcount (not included above) CURRENT MONT ITEM CAT MBLU-RAY MBOOK	7 94 10 2 0 130 PREVIOUS YEA # of programs # 4 79 2 4 6 106 cluded above in cir THIS MONTH 1,686 112 1,059 TH ccpl2go BREAK ADULT 44 422	1,730 6,822 1,135 165 0 11,641 6,124 1,160 128 1,593 9,550 rculation DOWN of iten JUVENILE 14 762	21 1,104 124 17 12 1,438 PREVIOU # of programs 166 19 1,186 57 35 16 1,479 CURRENT Y-T-D 14,091 766 7,885 ms checked out YA 0 67	3,264 37,894 6,835 895 670 53,746 JS Y-T-D # of attendees 2,989 2,072 39,642 4,852 1,282 2,189 53,026

TOTALS

1,686

MDVD